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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 235.j\.-M

Ackerman, James A. 2nd Lt. (Sur) KW February 15, 1932,

Mrs, K, L, Ackerman,
c/o Mr. Robert L. Ackerman,

86 - 3rd Street,
San Francisco, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence with you
relative to the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the cemeteries
of Europe authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as
amended. May 15, 1930.

Section 4 (b) of the Act of March 2, 1929 defines the
term "widow" as one "who has not remarried since the death of
the member of the military or naval forces". In view of the fact
that you have remarried since the death of the late 2nd Lieut,
James A, Ackerman, it is regretted to advise that you are ineli
gible to make a pilgrimage to his grave at the expense of the
Government.

In order to complete the records of this office, it is
requested that you advise, if possible, the date of death of the
mother of the late 2nd Lieut, Ackerman, and whether or not he is
survived by a stepmother or any other woman who may have held the
status of.loco parentis to him for a period of five years prior
to his becoming ei^teen years of age. If so, please furnish her
name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which requires
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very tr

A.

Captain,'Q./'MJ Corps,
Assist^



i-v - ^ ̂  (T- A 7

Ackerman, James A. End Batty C, 67 C.A.Ci California /

V.'idow- K.L.Ackerman- 86 3rd St. San Francisco- Oal

Mother \ o^xX^ dUA - ^ ^
Step-Mother ■~)'vX^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFriCe OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Ackemian, Jeones A« 2nd L'b# (Sur) W- July 9, 1931*

llirs, K. L. Aokennan,

c/o Robert L« Aokerman,
86 3rd St.,
Sanfranoieco, Calif#

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question belov; by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
fallowing the question.

As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, ^

/j \ Ukxi// ox VVe^ trul]

01
Captain,/JQ. M.l

Assistants

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? ...
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 893 A-1
James A. 2nd Lt« AprU 1» 1931

Ire* L« AokormEm^
c/o Bokert L# Anlwmaii^
86 3rd Street 9
Han fyanelseo, Calif«

Dear Madame

in order that your desires may be pz^yerly recorded and
erraajgemsnta md® for you aooordingly* it Is requested that you com
plete and return the eoaoloeed questionnaire at your earliest oon-
venience.

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Second lieutenant
jQzaes A* Aokenaan Is survived hy a natural mother# stepmother or any
tsoman Tfrtio stood in loco parentls to him# and if so# the nam©, address
and relationship of each#

ycr your oonvenience in replying# there is anolosed hwe-
wlth a a©lf«<uldres©ed aovelopo ̂ ioh requlree no postage.

For Xhe Quartermaster Oeneral#

Very truly youre^

EnolodEBrosft'
Questlozmaire
Act «

Sovelope

m

A. a HtfiJHSS*
Captain* Q, M« Corps*

Ausii^ant#

Cy

'

V.

O  1.-

. )"

&



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTEltMAOTER OBNERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 298 A~C

Aolrersian# jamas A* 2nd Lto 34- April 1^ 1931

Mrs* K« L« Ao.kormaiif
d/o BOberfe L# Aokarmaat
86 3rd St#i
Saa Fraaeieod^ Calif«

Dear Uadam:

Your atteritlon Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the ^drpy
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may oe completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
hy filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

X. DO you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931?

3. Dlease give your age and state your

hea^'^^>

4. Do you speak English?

5. IKiat other language do you speak?

for The QuaFtefmaSter Qeneral,

Age
Condition of Health

Very truly ydwre,

BnOloSufesT

Ml
Arnehdment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

AeiSistant.



r

293 Jl-M

Aclceraan» James A« 2sd Lt 34 V
October 9^ 1930

ICrs. E* L» AcHsman

c/o Hobort L. Ackerman
86 Third Street
San Francisco, Calif.
Dear Iladam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Eioroxje, author-
iaed by the Act of Congress of Blarch 2, 1929, as amended. Slay 15, 1930.

The records of this office sijow that yon are the^i^oi,
of the deceased veteran named above and in ordor tiiat plans may bo
ccmpletod for condncting tne pilgr-images in 1931, it is roquoBtod yon
arsv/o;r the follaving qnestions by filling ont the blanlcs left therefor
and return the letter to this offico in the enclosod envelope which
requires no postage.

I- Do von dosire to mlfo'thns p-iie^rlTnap-o?

2. Do yon dosiro to make fm pilgrimage
in the calendar voar i 937 9

3.. Pleaso give your age and state your
health.

Age
ConcTItion of heni+ii

4. Do vou S'oeak EnfTie>i9

" - ' >

5. What other lanEimgA nn yon fmaak?

ft.

%
\ fT. ^or The ^Jnartermaster General:

-* Very trioly yours.

Bncl

Act

Amendnieft*
Envelope-^

C> "
C'.

c:-
f

A. HGGHSg,
Captain, M. Corps,

Assistant.

•  IT/
'  - Mrm-



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN
reply REFER TO QM 295 A C

James A<» AsgoBt 1929.

Mro. K. Zm AoHoraBU*

o/o aobort L# Aolnrmaiii
66 3rd 8t««

San Francieoo# Oalif*

Psaz* Mademt

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are^interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address?

-■ 1 ■ i im

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

ri

For The Quarlierraaster'General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
l^velope

JOHN T. H^iS,
Major, q. M. Corpe^

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM A"C
^6cmB A« 84 ¥ Jtma 6a 'X980

e/o K hskemm
6$ Srd Street
S$a l*raii0laoOf Calif #

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
hy writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the hlank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do. not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is heing sent to all mo,there and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make-the p^EPimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D.;: . .
cApt^ip^i ^;m. Corps,

Assistant.

nTrqiRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?DO YOU UEd (Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT ^
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WAOHINQTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO. 03 80a MO
6# 1029^

^ />« iJikoTsmi/f
o/o Eobsrt t* Aokormasti*

86 • Srd Stroorfe^
Qm JhefmQ%Bco0 Calli^o

Ooar !&idQiiui

Your attention 1b invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
CongroBB approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the widow
Ifltt© Scjccmd 14leutcamiit Jim© A# AOtocsriaoiifr Battory C# 67th Co&ot As*tlildry
Corpp# vdiOEO yamaitt© ar© noE? Ifttarrod in the Surefittos Amepieo»

^ill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her ful name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow", tf the relation-
ahio is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re
quested. In case you have remarried it is also requested that a statement to
that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enolosed envelop© which requires
no postage

For\iPhe Qugjjtermaster General,

Very truly yours,

incls. *

Act of Congrelfs.
Envelope.

%

V

mm t. n/yais,
m$<^0 Mi OcaT?c>



Ackerman. Japies A »„
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)

nd. . 3try G. 67 CAC
(Rank and org uiization.) ■ -■

state your rel^fionship to the deceased
1)0 you desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Yoiorno.)
If rtl^^s are brought to the United States, do you 1 L-A L.

wish them interred in a national cemetery? / CY<!s or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa

tion belpw as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to retclee remo'ns.) (£xijrcs.<i oHice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and sircct.) (t'ily or town.) (State.)

(Sign here) .feri-JUr.
JS-ts—IVsjtr.A—

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or J»osl oirice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—oria
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G.r\.S» Form

V

CERTIFIED JEWISH JY

J. W. B,

488

VuL^LL NAliS

'■'J'

Ni^ISIQNVISIQN

ACKERlialJ, Jame s A«

2ncL LtT'

(Jew}

,SSRIAL-

ft ^GAMIZATIOK

DATC OF DEATH.

STAIE FROM WHICH HE CAME,

J:DALS OR DECORATtONS AWA

Bty C, 67th C.A.C.

-/8

Ccti,

RDED.

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION ^ ®
Date Grave

auresnes, #34

14

Row Block

Cemetery

HEO'D wo'irn
^23/306AtK  aug -'•w
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FILE:

TO:

WAR DEPARTMENJ

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL Oh THE ARMY

WASHINGTON Joly ZQ^ 1922*

293.8 C-R - #17377

SUBJECT: Permanent Grave Location of
BXjr 0« OrXu 0«a*C*

lira. Rlnta L« Ackertnau, 86 3rd 3t«» San Franoisoo, Cal<
% Hol>ert Zi* Aclcerman*

I. The permanent grave.of this offloer is No. 0 Row ^4

Block fb9 Aznerioan OeciOt^ry of SureaneSy Lepartoent of Saioo, France

2. This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to he maintained hy this Governnient in Europe. Each grave will he

marked hy a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with nam.j,

rank, organization and date of soldier's death. The headstones will,

be' placed at all graves in connection with the improvement work now in

progress, as soon as possible and without waiting for special action

or request on the part of relatives.

3. In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this

sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will be perpetually main

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting

plaee @f omr heroesi

luartermaster General:

JUL 2 9 t922

G.R.S.

GEORGE H. PENROSE,
Assistant.



G.R.S. Form #114 B

'  1. NAMB_. AckernaK, James
SERIAL No.

rank 2nd Lt.
ORGANIZATION Bat.0 67th CAC

GRAVE LOCATION Haute Vienna ISl
CTY. NAME

NUMBER

42

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAt GRAVE LOCATION 42 Llraoges^ (llte« Vionne) j
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES ITone.

CONCENTRATED TO ^.Sopt* 21,1918. 42

date GRAVE

Vleiine)

cemetery

ROW PLOT

151

CTY. number

collar°^nR^ffn?^ identification found on remains when concentrated, such ascollar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS

date GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR

VI. H, Nichols, i.lajoi'7"c".T^cT

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION . lO.-gft..?.!...... ..14 A .
GRAVE ROW XSSCrDATE

(/'

4 CEMETERY

el



G. I^. S. Porm. INo. 16-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

iimoges. 0em*151.
Place : *

Date-.

1. Remains oe.: Jaias^ 8 ^^^Serial Numbeh- I"

, Raniv Ohgani/.aticn •..G.V.th :

2. Disinterred (date):

pet. 17,19^1

Pr(jm (^ive complete location) :

Or. # 42., Gem. 151.

By : Group
3

Unit-
Sec •

y. Relairiod (date): In (yive complete location): *

.Pc.t ober, Ot h.,. 1§ 21, - Sureanes Cemetery.. - Block A.,,-. Row, 14 r Gr.ave, 8h

By.: Group Field, Operations Unit ,, , „ , . Wetal CaaleetNature of.rebuna^.
îd BlaiTikftt

■i. Report as to nature ol' orig-inal burial and condition of brJdy upon disinterment:

Wooden box# Uniform. Badly decomposed* i^^eatures not recognizable.

5. (a) Identification laj^s ; Buried with body ? ® On grave marker'?

(Z») Other means of identification foimd upon disinterment, and general remarks :

-  Head £o.3t,ed..*. ,. Body tag. c.he.c.ks...

Yes

G.' What does exaniinaiion of iMKly show asregards the following identifying items?

{a) Height (actual measurement} a-p f-i'c-f.

(c) Hair—Color Li^ht Brpvvn

Uuantity . Unlcnpy/n,.

{.Iliaractoristics

(d) .llair on face-Colo.. Hone visible .
Uocalion JfP.ne#

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

Uone •
/

n< &Quantity

(c) Permanent marks on- iiody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts). - Hone.#..

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty),
Uone.

22 m 24 26 26J 27

ICn -::b1d ; • -Qhe cice- tt

7. Disinterment
supervised by

8. Reburial
-  supervised by.

•  Approved:
O.K.DAVIB/ 1st
(Title).f^

r-'G. RICHARDS,
I , l.st Lieut. Q.M.C,

Approved : . .
' R/K HARBOLD,

Major; Q.M.Ci ' i-



G.R.S. FORM i^li4-A. STATION ? IilniOgOB, Gem* 151^.

To be prepared in triplicate. .) ' daTE 'Oot. 17,1921.

REPORT OF DISlNTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND ReSuRIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ,  COMPARATIVE REPORT
>  :6! iRecords of G.R.S. Headquartei:j\^ /oy Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

Ackei^n, Jamea

•aas NOa>^ai.Si£>3a-S3AViit^
OHAiaaaa

Slid Lt •

1. Name.

Z. No.

3- 12. Rank

4. Org. Bat.C 67th CAC Org.

5. D.D..__. .9-20-18 14. (a) D.D.

6- C.D. Broncho Pneumonia (b) D.B. Ho dlaorepanoy.

7. Grave No.

8. Plot

9.

42 Sec.

Row

18. Cemetery .Aner.*.

Discrepancy found upoji diainterment

15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot , Row

. 17. No disorepanoy,

Limoges19. Commune or town

K

20. Dept. or County- Haute Vienna

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No\<\X.

21. Country
France

--.r - —rr - -

■ i.

23. Disinterred (r)ate)..._.0o.t*17,a9?.l„. By

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name _ jtaKERUAH, J^pea AJ/^^ Serial No. —

Eank. 2BLd..Ji1'.ft Organization _ C«A«C«

25. Was identification disc found on grave markei-'? YOS On body? Yea

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of idantiflcatlon were on body? (If no disc or other nieans of
identification on body, give description qf body in detail).

Body tag ohaoJcBs

27. Condition of body deoompoBed. j-eataree not raoogniaable.
Vifooden hex. Uniform*

28. Nature of burial..

?.9- Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. recc^- ,.,.
quoted above? Hone.t

30. Body prepared and placed in casket; Date:.- .•.Qa.t-^l^^X^Sl* by

31. dasket sealed by .

Signature of^halraer, (Supervisor)



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of tox.

3&. Designation of body:

Box No. .c«765d

Name AeVAragTi, Jomiaa " Serial No.

Rank SndL.Lt Organization 0 67th OAC-—

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cem8tery___Sure8ne8

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. . • '

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.

0.E-DAVT3, 1st Lt.iU.UO,

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

y/ (Name)
isignature Shipping Offib*

38. Received at Sttdt^toi&Eor Point of Concentration: Date P.^is^Mogg^, ^

By G.R.S. Representati .•.L* .WA^ ^

39. Shipped from BKSS»6»8 or Point of Concentration: Date..99_'^!A?A?-.??.^.

To Permanent Cemetery
(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping OfficerH«L»^'^^^or,_^^

40. Received: Date

■G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred,._..jfcrf«nM, ..CjWM(t«apj'^

42. Grave No ®

43**?fof?'®5?F- - — Now.

October -aoth. im -
(Date)

Section

U-.

•I
G.R.S. Representative

R.' Q. RICURDe.
i«t U«it. Q.1I.C.

V -

• --v V, r - ■



• COmLATIOM OF DISPOSITIOX^F

1. location index CARD:

Ackerrnan,_ J^^es
(a) Name Ser. No. )

' i
) TYP...JLbil

'7
(L) Rank Organization , )

(d) Ca se ) CKR.^^.
(0) Dat. of death of death : _.,) :n

11. Registration Card:- (Check Rsg, Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.)
/

L

(a) Grave No Row Plot Sect

Ill

IV.

,  , „ Mrs. J. A. Acrcorman, 3222 Jackson St., Sau Prancisco.
(h) Emerg. Address — —- —■'

Calif. . - ■

Files of soldiers dying from contagions diseases; •••••— ) CKR.

A.C.O. DISPOSITION CARD:
' /

Date of receipt ... /. L

(c) Address iC'ir... ^ .
(a) Name Relationship

(d) Remains to he brought to U. S.? -

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S

(g) Disposition instructions if not^bi:^gh,^.Ct^ -

V.

Examiner's Initials— Date '

A.G.O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from
,  dated

-1920

confirmed request in Par. IV. item
^  1 1^I 0 :

, above, or requesting that

•' ,, ,

3I .

Examiner's Initials.. Date

G,Ri§ Files - Correspund^ce - shows as. follows: a
. jl{ /I6fu

— - 1920

<5
/O

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?.. ■r-jrrj

Examiner's Initials . -Date -1920

COUNTRY . Prance
G.R.S. Form #115

cemeteby.no. 151. -f.. i SHEElT
\

(X." 7-^ ^ into P. A. C. 3,4 ]

A.ended„.^rjl.6. l.ZO ^
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VII, G;-:

VM I

4  1£4 made

,  *N.

\V,

5/7/
n #

. 3 920•  . CV ;3i^-

,  Checked by ^1^20

VIII. FirAL AC^IOM:

Follc'in'? advice forwarded to '^uro'oe by-(
(  cable on 1920

{  letter on_ la. 1920

r4(^ "to &l! h^X^^hlY^L'kJ j2li£—lA-I—ML
u

CORRECTIONS 2 r fan,

\

0

"GRANCFI CT~A"DXT:CF~" .  AGTTOTr"T?TOi)Tr

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to
—-

■" V

11 I J7—  —— .. r"

r-^

»•

-  -„.

XV SNSj'FNGlGN REI/ARKS: giVwcA. / / ' ^ ! " /---^—

f "9^ ~ P-f ~ P^'O ^ . i ^
f  ̂ Jl n \ ^ ~ 3 '-/ 'tA^ /jL.A^~e , .~

■L .

 y^ ."-

^  ̂■* ' /^ /' ' * ^ /^--^ £» . ' r

^.,. . .... ^^ yr'7'-^
^ ^ 7^ . ^V/

-  o^ci i \ f
<r3 <IL

■  U-^L ^4± t:i':^7---^^-ti-Al:i^7.-7'^-^ 't f^< -<a

, _ '/uCH-r,

L ■I'l^J

'V.
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G.R.S. Form #120

Shipping Inquiry. a " WAR DEPARTMENT a 0Z61 21 A\/W U
OFFIcHIf the quartermaster general Oi^E ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MAY 12 1920
WASHINGTON 151-1-256

FROM: Chief, Craves Rftsistration Service- Q.M.C.

I  b "^"^5 i<V2 (mTO: \Mr. KotJf.^T/Ackerman, 86 Third St.,^3an Francisco, Calif,
SUBJECT: Remains of 2nd Lt, James E. Ackerman

The records of this office show that you have requested that his fj

body hpt Not Returned to United States

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest living relative may choose between,(1) return of the body ^
to any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National^
Cemetery; or (3) remain in France. , : ^ , t,

By authority of the Quartermaster General: / /M
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

^  Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE ^
■

Soldier's Widow

's Children 1. / I ^
. . . ^ ^ ^ -1®

Soldier

(Name oldest first) 2.
3.

Father x

vyv...v>«A _J:r:x:_j^dk2SO^V5?r!A
Mother \ ^

A- Y£l<S_Cjg^
rothers ^1. ^ A

o

I

4*

PtBrothers ^ 1. ,—^ _ A -V ^(Name oldeat flrat) 2. V 1 ■ J "
vZ^'7.'^ (r^<3.cV^S^7>v.^+^ * . T

u

Sisters Xve^Av ^^173 T

Date —ll A.P Signature—A ^
Address ...^/C,....3Et^.L.Relation3hip ̂
Note:- Instructions on the .everse side of this sheet ehouldl be clrefully riad
before filling out this paper. (OVEH)
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IV Infcrraiien on which advice to Euronc in letter of transraittal was bused:'

-AGO Card* no. dat^^. ..L., Ac.cerman^f irather^.wisn^ bd^^^tp. remain in

France

192
V  V^licv/ing advice forwarded to Europe : 1 a , mn AV. ^ f ^(i.ptter of traniimittal on 6/13.192 0
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CLASS OF SERVICE

Teleflram

Day Lottor

Night Message

Night Letter

SYMBOL

Glue

N'lte

N L

ir none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this Is a telegram. Other*
wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check.

WtSTE^ UlllON
Form 1201

AM :LU
NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E. ATKINS. FIRST

CLASS OF SERVICE

Telegram

Day Letter

iht Message

iht Letter

SYMBOL

Blue

Nite

< N L

tf Qna of these threw symbols
QPI9^after the chl^numbor of
words) this Is a telefH^ Other
wise character IsMdMedbythe
syrlSaf appearing apCTdie check.

RECEIVED^Tii/ riUi>i»v>iN

284Ny DS 64 COLLECT BLUE
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BY SAN FRANCISGO^CALIF DEC 22

O
03
a
35

314P

graves REG SERVICE ■

hoboken nj 1- ■ _ C'. •

REGARDING REMAINS UTE LIEUTENANT JAMES A ACKERMAN HAVE SIGNED

THREE SEPARATE REQUESTS TO HAVE BODY ALLO.VED TO REMAIN IN.FRANCE

CAN'T UNDERSTAND WHY ERROR OF RETURNING' IT SHOULD HAVE OCCURRED

THINK IT IMPERATIVE IN VIEW OF WISHES OF DECENSED TO HAVE BODY

StNT BACK TO FRANCE FOR BURIAL PLEASE ADVISE ME CARE ROBERT

L ACKERMAN EIGHTY,SIX THIRi STREET SAN FRANCISCO CALIF; :Y0.UR5

action

KINTA LACKER^IAN 65 2p
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151-236 ao
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Botelcofif

Mrs* kinta li* lo]G8nium»
o/o .lOtert L* iii3k©naaD»
86 ifhird Streotf
San Francisco, Califcarnls*

J* F* 1st Lt*, Infantry

12/28/20

^leferenco telegram to yon December Slat, cable
adTlce body yoor lato hi28baaci Llontenant Jamos A. AoKeraan
vaa on roate to United States foand to bo in error* Body haa
act boen disturbed and will remain In Prance la aooordauoe
with yoor wishes* j::xplanatory letter follows* C-884*

CMTia a.ai3i3U!Pic» sijyxOi"
Ssnny Piora, Hoboken, fi*J*

Pile %0m 283*8 Com* ̂ lT.Cor,Br,
AGIQijaC.J^, Jaams A*

Moled
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, jGRAVE LOCATIOjJ^LANK. ^ \ ̂
LOCATION OP'THE GRAVE OP \ '

»  ' - ■ \.... .Ac^.?TO^pi. B
(Surname.) (Number.) (Pirst Name'and Initials.)

.^d# ;Ltt. .67th., .0-_A, q
(Rank.) (Organization.)

BATE OP BURIAL . .21,.. 1918 ,

PLACE OP BURIAL...Llmogss^.Fxanca...; .

(Give Cemeteiy, Town and Department.) Map referonce must
specify clearly what map is used.

. P.QfflQt.sry: "

v-:
:: :

GRAVE NUMBER.. r... .v.-. ...

i  -

now MARKED : Name Pegf ' Crossf..

Headboard ? r ?.?. Bottl e t.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS : - '

Was,one buried with body?..

Was one fastened to name peg or* ~
stake used as a grave marker

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given hore : • ,

REPORT]

(Signature au^^il^i o/Reporting Officer.)
This portion to he sent to ̂ icfnf Ora-ves Registration Service.



^  ̂ 7iW
GRAVE LOCATION BLANK * f
LOCATION OP THfe GRAVE OP

. /\c.k^r.hintt.., ./I...:
('Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initij'ls).

.t4. JlvSX.- (o.TA.fifT.Y... Ca.C.:....
(Rank). ^ (Organization).

PLACE OP DEATH:

CAUSE OP DEATH:

DATE OP BURIAL: . .

PLACE OP BURIAL: . .\

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
.si'ocify clearly what map is used.

x

;• .^MrS^)^..VfyiNVvm
E' ■ , ' ■
: UBAVE NUMBER: HrX

!.H0W MARKED: Name Pegf Crossf.

^  Headboard?. .;K.... 7>^dttle?.

IDENT^rCATION TAGS: ' \,

•  ̂

NBA^^ RET.ATIVE: .CXS§SSA^s^^(^^A.
address . S>AV.

RELATIONSHIP:

reported BY:

(Signature and R^k of^Reporr^ng Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Rcristration Service.



r GRS Form IZli

CE.rSTFRIAL DIVISIOI^
REGISTPiiTIOII S3GTI0N

ilo No. 17377

7'

•noconbor 6^ 192 0. .

imo FOR-:

Cards Dopartmont.

CASE OFi

Bat. C. fi7th O.A. C,
ORC-AiaZATIOI-I (Old)

AOICEHMAKi Jamos E.. gvA Lt.
(Na-nc)

tion"arrorthfabo™^%.ttl:„:fs^ld^ I'H f on iho Sogistra-
on tho Organization Card:' ' ■ chu.nge will bo noccssar;-

ORGAIJIZATION (rJa;/)

FILE NO.
Date Place' F-IA No.

SURNA.IE
orig. D-

SERIAL NUIfBER
1st Heb. D-

FIRST NAiE AND INITIALS A,
2nd Reb, D"

RAILK
3rd Rob,

D-

C^iUSE OF DEATH

(Note; In tho above spaces bolo\r double line fill in nmv +■data and data correcting proviouo infornSioS

BY; Margaret K.

5x8 card v/as sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By

S/ll05/liiL

InvGst^io^_a^
(BcpartinoU
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0-
tho^Qu

wJe.. DEPARTfvlBNT
rtermaster General of the .^Army

Washin?:ton

G.R.S. Form i^-V/-A-0 L^'*
Iniormation of A.G»0,

File No. Requisition

_  — - • . -A
iromt The Quartermaster Goncraf

\
Cate 11/22/20.

r /
^,!}^ S. Aitny, (Ctxioterial Ci\ision)

rjiQ. Adjutant General of ^ Sts,, N,\;. ,M'aEi'iingtonjD.C»

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked helow be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

a. Surnamo Aolcennan, f. Date of death 9/20/18. -

b. Cnris-tian mmo Cause o( death B. Pnemonia.'^
(James A.)

c. Serial Number Authority ^ .

d. Organi^^ation Bty. C, 67th CAO.-' i. Bnergency address ' 'i--

e. Rank 2iid Lt.

body description
(See page of the Service Record)

j. Relationship

4

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color 0;." hair

d. Height

e» \Voi!ght

DENTAL CHARTS

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

076543211234S678

upper right upper 5-eft

765432112345578
lov/er right lov;or left

f. Pennanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (Old fractures or breaks)

H. U ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,U.S.A.

BY!

CS.IETERY NO: .

;a sheet N6i ' - 1-2S6.
r  TYPED BY: rln.

CONNER,
Li eut« Q • H «C •

-c—c.

Pt

s/713AIL


